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SAMPLE ITINERARY FOR  
University of Central Arkansas 

December 28 – January 11, 2022 
 

 
The following itinerary is just a suggestion as to the order of events and cannot be 
confirmed at this stage. After discussion with the faculty this can be rearranged. 
 

Tues, Dec 28 
Arrive into London Heathrow 
Transfer from airport to AIFS Study Center 
Check into hotel 

Wed, Dec 29 
AM Sightseeing tour of London via public transport 
PM Tower of London 

Thurs, Dec 30 
Full-day trip to Bath, Stonehenge and Salisbury  

Fri, Dec 31 
Full-day trip to Oxford 
 

Sat, Jan 1  
AM Museum of London 
PM St Paul’s Cathedral 

Sun, Jan 2 
Free day 

Mon, Jan 3 
Public Bank Holiday 
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Tues, Jan 4 
AM Train transfer to Edinburgh 
PM Check into Accommodation 

Wed, Jan 5 
AM Edinburgh Castle 
PM Walking Tour 

Thurs, Jan 6 
Free day 

Fri, Jan 7 
AM Holyrood Palace 
PM Visit St Giles 

Sat, Jan 8  
Free day 

Sun, Jan 9 
Free day 

Mon, Jan 10 
Full-day excrusion to Stirling and Linlithgow – visit Wallace Monument  

Tues, Jan 11 
Check out of accommodation 
Transfer to Edinburgh Airport 
Program ends 


